City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Towing and Roadside Assistance for City Owned Vehicles

Vendor name Atlas Towing Services, Inc. Date December 1, 2010
Sales rep Mark Yebra Buyer Name: Daisy Aguallo
Address 55 Napoleon Street Term contract: 68183

Address SanFrancisco, CA 94124 City Blanket No. BPSF00003604 3
E-mail: mark(@atlastow.com Type: Indefinite quantity M

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount . Other changes
Original contract 08/01/09 07/31/12 $525,000

08/01/10 07/31/11 N/C 10% increase

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

- CCSF O - i
CCSF Category (vehicle types) CCSF 08/01/09 8/01/40.507/31/11

07/31/10 Fee Fee with 10 % increase
Front/Rear Towing Service (Up to 26,499) $125.00 $137.50
Flat Bed Service $30.00 $33.00
Low Bed Service , $30.00 ‘ $33.00
STORAGE First Day after first four (4) hours fee $15.00 $16.50
Subsequent Days (each 24 hour interval) $15.00 $16.50
JUMP START (Flat Rate charge) $30.00 $33.00
Flat Rate Charge $30.00 $33.00
Front/Rear Towing Service (Over 26,500) $225.00 $247.50
Flat Bed Service $30.00 $33.00
Low Bed Service _ $30.00 $33.00
STORAGE First Day after first four (4) hours fee $15.00. $16.50
Subsequent Days (each 24 hour interval) $15.00 $16.50
JUMP START (Flat Rate charge) $30.00 $33.00
Flat Rate Charge $30.00 $33.00

All other terms and conditions 1emam the same.

Approved by the City: W P /Lf /H

b Jaci Fong

/nr\él/z& of OCA and Purchaser "Date

~ Approved by Contractor: A

Slgnatule ate
Name and title ////}/y[ //ﬁzﬂ

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your fi f'lcs P-280 (11/20/09)




